

To ODPIU' SPA

Delivery Note Reference: 22051041

Delivery Number 22051041 - DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE FOR MATERIAL INTENDED TO COME INTO CONTACT WITH FOOD

We declare that:

82219003 SO 2V 24X24 NERO FSC \ 100X24 PZ-CF

82221003 SO 2V 24X24 GIALLO FSC \ 100X24 PZ-CF

82227003 SO 2V 24X24 ROSSO FSC \ 100X24 PZ-CF

82543003 SO 2V 24X24 BORDEAUX FSC \ 100X24 PZ-CF

82546003 SO 2V 24X24 CIOCCOLATA FSC \ 100X24 PZ-CF

82621800 SO 2V 33X33 BORDEAUX FSC \ 50X24 PZ-CF

NOTA 1 - The products have the composition and purity requirements provided for materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs for which migration test is provided, under normal and predictive conditions of use (according to D. M. 21/03/1973 & subsequent amendments).

84016201 TC 40 X30 BIANCO RECYCLED FIBRES \ 480X5 PZ-CF

84042201 TC 100X100 BIANCO RECYCLED FIBRES \ 100X3 PZ-CF

86611600 TC 1,2X7 MT DAM. GIALLO \1X25 PZ-CF

86625100 TC 1,2X7 MT DAM. VERDE FORESTA \ 1X25 PZ-CF

88650201 CS 0,4X24 MT BORDEAUX 55GR \ 1X4 PZ-CF

89102000 TP 40 X30 TAVERNA C.PAGLIA \ 200X5 PZ-CF

NOTA 3 - The products have the composition and purity requirements provided for materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs for which migration test is not provided, under normal and predictive conditions of use (according to D. M. 21/03/1973 & subsequent amendments).

We hereby guarantee the conformity of the products according to:

- DM 21/3/1973 and subsequents amendments
- DPR 777/1982 and subsequents amendments
- Reg. CE 1935/2004
- Reg. CE 2023/2006

Best Regards,

Sauro Abrami Group Product Quality Manager LUCART S.p.a. Diecimo, 21/11/2022

